 HY16F Series
Quality Approval Sheet
HY16F Series
Quality Approval Sheet
©  2017 HYCON Technology Corporation
 QA-HY16F-V04_EN
-page2

©  2017 HYCON Technology Corporation
 QA-HY16F-V04_EN
-page8
4 Product Information
4.1 Product Identification and Package Reliability Result
Model Type Pins
Package
Drawing
Material
Composition
MSL
Package
Reliability
HY16FXXX-D000 Die - D 000 Green - -
HY16F184-L048 LQFP 48 L 048 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F184-N033 QFN 33 N 033 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F184-N028 QFN 28 N 033 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F187-L048 LQFP 48 L 048 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F187-N033 QFN 33 N 033 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F188-L048 LQFP 48 L 048 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F196-L064 LQFP 64 L 064 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F196-N068 QFN 68 N 068 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F196B-L064 LQFP 64 L 064 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F196B-N068 QFN 68 N 068 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F197-L064 LQFP 64 L 064 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F197-N068 QFN 68 N 068 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F197B-L064 LQFP 64 L 064 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F197B-N068 QFN 68 N 068 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F198-L100 LQFP 100 L 100 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F198-N088 QFN 88 N 088 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F198B-L100 LQFP 100 L 100 Green MSL-3 Pass
HY16F198B-N088 QFN 88 N 088 Green MSL-3 Pass
4.2 Product ESD performance and MTTF(HTOL) Result
Item Result
ESD-HBM Pass +3000V, -4000V
ESD-MM Pass ± 300V